# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Quantum Culinary, LLC (previously incorrectly identified as Quantum Culinary, Inc.		110/27/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Foods, LLC
Street Address:	750 South Schmidt Road
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76346540	QUANTUM CULINARY SIMPLY GOURMET		
Serial Number:	78449764	READY TO LOVE 1 HEAT IT 2 EAT IT 3 SIMPLE		
Serial Number:	78449701	SIMPLY GOURMET		
Serial Number:	76426337	SIMPLY GOURMET FULLY COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES		
Serial Number:	78330317	SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS		
Serial Number:	78330282	SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS FULLY COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900061224

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com

Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

**REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0157** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019990-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Schmidt

Signature: /joseph f. schmidt/

Date: 10/27/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=C0709020#page1.tif source=C0709020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0158 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quantum Culinary, LLC (previously incorrectly identified as Quantum Culinary,

Inc.), an Illinois limited liability company having offices located at 525 West Crossroads Parkway,

Bolingbrook, IL 60440 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the

trademarks and registrations set forth on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS,

WHEREAS, Quantum Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices located

at 750 South Schmidt Road, Bolingbrook, Illinois, United States, 60440 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to

acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth

on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE all

rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on the attached SCHEDULE

OF TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of

ASSIGNOR.

Quantum Culinary, LI

Dated: 10/27/06

Name: Edward B. Bleka

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Appln, No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUANTUM CULINARY SIMPLY	US	76/346540	12/8/2001	2774621	10/21/2003
GOURMET & Design		and the second of the second o			
READY TO LOVE HEAT EAT. EAT	US	78/449764	7/13/2004		
EAT. SIMPLE.					
SIMPLY GOURMET & Design	US	78/449701	7/13/2004		
SIMPLY GOURMET FULLY	US	76/426337	6/28/2002	2818886	3/2/2004
COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES	l f	antoning to a great production of the company of th			
SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL	US	78/330317	11/19/2003		
CLASSICS		FOR PERSONAL C. F. C. C.			;
SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL	US	78/330282	11/19/2003		
CLASSICS & DESIGN					

**RECORDED: 10/27/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0160